HB0900/162018/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 900

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 5, strike beginning with "FIREARM" in line 3 down through "(VIII)" in line 5; strike beginning with "(IX)" in line 7 down through "(X)" in line 9 and substitute "(VIII)"; in line 11, after "ARTICLE;" insert "OR"; strike lines 12 through 16 in their entirety; in line 17, strike "(XIII)" and substitute "(IX)"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 18 down through "OR" in line 19 and substitute a period; and strike lines 20 and 21 in their entirety.